

Agenda

- 1. Open Meeting
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Minutes

Regular Minutes of December 6, 2023

- 5. Communications
- 6. Communications from the Audience (Five minutes each speaker, Springdale Code §30.05)
- 7. Ordinances and Resolutions

Ordinance No. 01-2024

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY ASSOCIATED WITH THE NORTHLAND BOULEVARD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Resolution No. R01-2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO FILE A FUNDING APPLICATION FOR URBAN FORESTRY INFLATION REDUCTION ACT GRANT FUNDING FOR ESTABLISHED TREE PROGRAMS THROUGH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Resolution No. R02-2024

A RESOLUTION DECLARING INTENT TO APPROPRIATE FOR PUBLIC USE PROPERTY REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD AND OTHER TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS ON NORTHLAND BOULEVARD IN THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE

Resolution No. R03-2024

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING ADVANCE PAYMENT FROM THE HAMILTON COUNTY AUDITOR

Resolution No. R04-2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INVESTMENT OF MUNICIPAL FUNDS

- 8. Old Business
- 9. New Business
- 10. Meetings and Announcements
- **11. Communications from the Audience** (Five minutes each speaker, Springdale Code §30.05)
- 12. Update on Legislation Still in Development
- 13. Recap of Legislative Items Requested for Next Council Meeting
- 14. Adjournment